

Order No. - 02

Dated – 28.01.2019

Out of ten (10) accused persons on court bail none (9) accused persons are present.

Another accused person on court bail namely, Jahangir Alam is absent by a petition and prays for time.

Ld. P.P. is present.

Ld. Lawyer for the accused persons is also present.

Ld. Lawyer for the accused persons files a petition praying for confirmation of the bail.

Perused the petition. Heard. Considered.

The same be kept with the record.

Fix :- 06.03.2019 for appearance and order.

Dict. & Corrected
by me,

**Sessions Judge
Jalpaiguri**

**Sessions Judge
Jalpaiguri**