

SC 200/18

CNR WBJP01-004210-2018

Order no. 21 dt.13.09.23

Out of 10 accused persons on court bail , one is present by filing hazira and rest nine are absent by petition.

Ld. PP in charge and Ld. Defence counsel are present.

No witness turned up today.

Hence, the case is adjourned.

Fix 29.11.2023 for evidence of C.S W no. 1 and 5.

Issue summons

ADJ 4th , Jalpaiguri.